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D4l 1430 Energis con passione]

Due amici, Romeo Mai e Renato Vigano, decisero di dar vita ad un sogno di nome FRER.

0qgi, alla soglia dei quarant”anni di attivita, la seconda generazione continuail
progetto con lo stesso entusiasmo, affiancata dal suo team; affrontando le continue
sfide di mercato che hanno consentito all'azienda di espandersi e consolidarsi in un
contesto nazionale ed internazionale; divenendo indubbiamente cosi’ una realta’ di
riferimento nel settore della strumentazione di misura elettrica ed elettronica.

La sua storia € iniziata grazie alla strumentazione analogica e si &' man mano arric-
chita comprendendo una gamma di prodotti sempre piu’ sofisticati. Possiamo cosi’

annoverare tra i piu’importanti la gamma di trasformatori di corrente e tensione, la
gamma di trasduttori ed analizzatori di rete, i protocolli di comunicazione,

irele’ differenziali e la strumentazione digitale ed analogica di misura.

Since 1980 -Energy WAG. pdrsiomn]
Twa friends Romeo Mai and Renato Vigano’ gave birth to a dream called FRER.

Today, after forty years of activity the second generation alongside their team continues
enthusiastically to face the various challenges with the successful growth and consolida-
tion on the domestic and foreign market, becoming an important reality in the electric
and electronic measuring instruments field.

The activity-began by selling.the analogue meters. Today we have a wide range of pro-
ducts including some-of the more sophisticated required by the market. Among the most
successful ones we-have: the current.and voltage transformers, the transducers and the
network analyzers, protocol communications,the earth leakage relays and the classic
analogue.and digital meters.



JECO | =&
AG Ciao! Sono VOLT, il tuo assistente,
ti aiutero a consultare il catalogo FRER

@ Distributors in the world
Hello! I'm VOLT, your assistant, i will
help you to consult the FRER catalogue
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10.000 Ordini/anno evasi
10.000 orders delivered per yea
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Oltre 2000 clienti nel mondo
More than 2000 worldwide customers

Certificazioni internazionali
International certifications

Esperienza dal 1980 Oltre 5000 Prodotti | R
Experience since 1980 More than 5000 Items (’ﬂ oo J

Automazione Quadri elettrici Energia verde Colonnine ricarica Gas e petrolio Macchine utensili Ferrovie Navale
Automation Switchgears Green energy Charging stations 0il & Gas plants Machine tools Railways Ships
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Anche certificati MID
MID certified




CERTIFICAZIONI INTERNAZIONALI ECoy G

International certifications

UNIEN IS0 9001 - DNV - GL

ot Sistema di gestione qualita certificato

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM i i
et Certified quality management system
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MID 2014/32/UE
(ontatori di energia elettrica certificati MID
MID Certified electric energy meters

Mo, 223/MI0

CERTIFICATO DI ESAME UE DELTIPO

EU Tree EXaMINATION CERTIFICATE

Mo, 301/M10

CERTIFICATO DI ESAME UE DELTIPO

EU Tree EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
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Underwriters laboratories - UL
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Prodotti riconosciuti per il mercato USA e (anada
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EAC- Russia
Strumenti e trasformatori di misura certificati
Certified meters and transformers

UKRMETR TEST STANDARD - Ukraine
Strumenti e trasformatori di misura certificati
Certified meters and transformers

Kz- Kazakhstan
Strumenti e trasformatori di misura certificati
Certified meters and transformers
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Standards

QUALITA/ QUALITY:
UNIEN1S09001:2015 Sistema gestione qualita / System quality management

DIRETTIVE COMUNITA EUROPEA / EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVES:

2014/35/UE Direttiva bassa tensione / Low voltage directive (LVD)
2004/108/CE Direttiva compatibilita elettromagnetica / Electro magnetic compatibility directive (EMC)
2014/32/UE Direttiva strumenti di misura / Measuring instruments directive (MID)
SICUREZZA / SAFETY:
IEC/EN 61010 Prescrizioni di sicurezza per apparecchi elettrici di misura, controllo e per utilizzo in laboratorio
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use
UL508 Apparecchiature industriali di controllo / Industrial control equipment
(SA22.2 Prescrizioni di sicurezza per apparecchi elettrici di misura, controllo e per utilizzo in laboratorio
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control, and laboratory use
UL-94 Test di infiammabilita delle materie plastiche / Standard for tests for lammability of plastic materials for parts in devices and appliance

PROTEZIONE / PROTECTION:
IEC/EN 60529 Grado di protezione degli involucri (codice IP) / Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP code)

CONDIZIONI AMBIENTALI/ ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS:
IEC/EN 60068-2-6 Prova vibrazioni / Vibrations test
IEC/EN 60068-2-27 Prova urti / Shock test

DIMENSIONI INVOLUCRI / CASE DIMENSIONS:
DINIEC61554 Apparecchiature da pannello - Strumenti elettrici di misura - Dimensioni /
Panel mounted equipment - Electrical measuring instruments - Dimensions

ALCUNE DELLE PRINCIPALI NORME RELATIVE Al PRODOTTI PRESENTI A CATALOGO CONVERTITORI D’INTERFACCIA E SOFTWARE /
SOME OF THE MAIN STANDARDS CONCERNING THE PRODUCTS IN THE CATALOGUE INTERFACE TRANSDUCERS AND SOFTWARE:
IEC/EN 61850 Reti e sistemi di comunicazione per I'automazione nell'ambito dei sistemi elettrici

RELE DIFFERENZIALI DI TERRA / EARTH LEAKAGE RELAYS:
IEC/EN 60947-2 Apparecchiature a bassa tensione, interruttori automatici / Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear, circuit-breakers

IEC/EN 62423 Interruttori differenziali di Tipo F e B con e senza sganciatori di sovracorrente incorporati per installazioni domestiche e similari /
Type F and type B residual current operated circuit-breakers with and without integral overcurrent protection for household and similar uses

CONVERTITORI DI MISURA / MEASURING TRANSDUCERS:
IEC/EN 60688 Trasduttori elettrici di misura per la conversione di grandezze elettriche alternate in segnali analogici o digitali /
Electrical measuring transducers for converting a.c. electrical quantities to analogue or digital signals

CONTATORI DI ENERGIA / ENERGY METERS:
IEC/EN 62052 - 62053  Apparati per la misura dell'energia elettrica / Electricity metering equipment

INDICATORI ANALOGICI / ANALOGUE METERS::

IEC/EN 60051 Strumenti di misura elettrici indicatori analogici ad azione diretta e relativi accessori /
Direct acting indicating analogue electrical measuring instruments and their accessories

DIN 43802 Scale e indici / Scales and pointers

TRASFORMATORI DI MISURA E PROTEZIONE / MEASURING AND PROTECTION TRANSFORMERS:

IEC/EN61869 Trasformatori di misura / Measuring transformers

DERIVATORI / SHUNTS:

DIN 43703 Strumenti per le misure elettriche, derivatori / Electrical measuring instruments, shunts
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General terms of sales

La societa FRER, a causa della continua evoluzione tecnologica alla quale sottopone i suoi prodotti, si riserva la facolta di modificare le caratteristiche
presenti in questo catalogo senza preavviso.

| prezzi riportati nel Listino Prezzi rimangono validi fino a nuova comunicazione.

Previo esame dei termini di vendita (prezzi, consegna, caratteristiche tecniche, condizioni di pagamento), ci riserviamo la facolta di non esequire
ordini pervenutici.

Non si accettano penalita in relazione ai termini di consegna, se non concordate preventivamente.

La merce viaggia a rischio e pericolo del committente anche se venduta in porto franco. Tutti i rischi inerenti alla spedizione restano a carico del desti-
natario, salvo che non venga espressamente richiesta 'assicurazione della spedizione ed autorizzato il conseguente addebito.

Limballo & esposto al costo.

Eventuali reclami per errore di spedizione dovranno pervenire entro quindici giorni dal ricevimento merce, pena il decadimento di ogni diritto del
committente.

| prodotti illustrati nel presente Catalogo Generale sono conformi, salvo ulteriori prescrizioni alle disposizioni di legge in vigore. La loro costruzione
viene effettuata a regola d'arte e, se correttamente installati e sottoposti a manutenzione, da parte di personale qualificato ed in conformita alla loro
destinazione, salvaguardano la sicurezza delle persone e dei beni.

Riparazioni o sostituzioni in garanzia si effettuano solamente presso la nostra sede; le spese di trasporto sono a carico del committente. La merce resa
senza nostra preventiva autorizzazione verra respinta al mittente.

Il valore assoluto della garanzia ed il risarcimento dei danni non possono superare il prezzo di vendita del prodotto stesso. Per ogni controversia &
competente solo il Foro di Milano.

As the products are subject to a continuous technical evolution, FRER reserves the right to modify the technical characteristics included in this cata-
logue without any notice.

FRER reserves the right to reject those orders which sales conditions (prices, terms of delivery, technical characteristics, payment conditions) are not
according to the terms previously agreed.

If not previously agreed, We will not accept any penalty for delivery delay.

The consignment is shipped at consignee’s risk also in case of carriage free. All risks related to the consignment are at consignee’s risk, with the exep-
tion of those cases where it has been expressly requested the insurance of the consignment and it has been authorized the relevant charge.

If not otherwise agreed, all supplies have to considered ex-works (package included).

Repairing and replacement of material under guarantee conditions are carried out at our premises only. The transportation costs are at custo-
mer’scharge.

The goods returned to us without our prior authorization will be re-sent to the consigner.

The guarantee amount and the possible compensation for damage cannot be higher than the product sales price.

In case of non-payment of invoices for any reason, FRER reserves the right to interrupt any supply.

For any controversy the court empowered is the Court of Milan.
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Product categories

o

CONVERTITORI DI INTERFACCIA ANALIZZATORI DI RETE RELE’ DIFFERENZIALI DI TERRA INDICATORI CON ALLARME
Interface transducers Multifunctions analysers Earth leakage relays Meters with alarms

CONVERTITORI DI MISURA TA CON CONVERTITORE INTEGRATO
Measuring transducers (Ts with integrated transducer Energy meters

13

ACCESSORI
Analog panel meters (Ts &VTs, shunt & voltage dividers Insulators Accessories
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O INDICE GENERALE
General index

CONVERTITORI DI INTERFACCIA E SOFTWARE

Interface transducers and software

ANALIZZATORI DI RETE MULTIFUNZIONE

Multifunctions network analysers

RELE’ DIFFERENZIALI DI TERRA ETOROIDI

Earth leakage relays & toroidal (TS
INDICATORI CON ALLARME, SOGLIE

Meters with alarms

INDICATORI DIGITALI ED A BARRA LUMINOSA

Digital & bar-graph meters
CONVERTITORI DI MISURA cl.1-0,5

Measuring transducers cl.1- 0.5

CONVERTITORI DI MISURA cl.0,2

Measuring transducers cl. 0.2

TRASFORMATORI DI CORRENTE CON CONVERTITORE INTEGRATO

Current transformers with integrated transducer

CONTATORI DI ENERGIA ELETTRICA

Energy meters

INDICATORI ANALOGIC|

Analog panel meters

TRASFORMATORI DI CORRENTE E TENSIONE, SHUNT E DIVISORI

Current & voltage transformers, shunt & voltage dividers

ISOLATORI,DISTANZIATORI E PORTASBARRE

Hexagonal, stud bolts spacing insulator & busbar holders

ACCESSORI

olelelelolololololololole

Accessories
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CONVERTITORI DI INTERFACCIA E SOFTWARE

Interface transducers and software <JSIECO | =&
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Switzerland
Tel.: +41(0)44 810 29 08

E-Mail: welcome®@jecotec.ch
Web: www.jecotec.ch
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Index

FRERLOGGER - SOFTWARE DI SUPERVISIONE E REGISTRAZIONE PER MISURE MODBUS 14

\ff_" FRERLOGGER - Supervision and recording software for MODBUS measurements

CONVERTITORE DI INTERFACCIA ETHERNET LAN GATEWAY 18
ETHERNET LAN GATEWAY interface converter

- WEB-SERVER PER STRUMENTI CON INTERFACCIA ETHERNET 1.10

WEB-SERVER for meters with ethernet interface
=
N EW‘ ﬁ | INTERFACCIA ETHERNET CON PROTOCOLLO IEC61850 1.13
I i
y ﬁ Ethernet interface with IEC61850 protocol
| EC WEB-SERVER DI CONFIGURAZIONE PER STRUMENTI CON PROTOCOLLO IEC61850 1.14
T Configuration WEB-SERVER for meters with IEC61850 protocol

CONVERTITORE DI INTERFACCIA USB - RS485 117
USB - RS485 interface converter

RIPETITORE ISOLATO RS485 1.18
Insulated RS485 repeater

MODULO DI INTERFACCIAMENTO PER PROFIBUS DP VO 1.19
Profibus DP V0 interface module
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SOFTWARE DI SUPERVISIONE E REGISTRAZIONE PER MISURE MODBUS ===z FRERLOGGER
Supervision and recording software for MODBUS measurements

‘ FRERLOGGER & un applicativo per Windows 7 - 8- 10 (32 e 64 bit) che permette il monitoraggio e la
registrazione di qualsiasi misura letta tramite il protocollo MODBUS (RTU e TCP/IP) tramite COM port
FRERLOGGER ____———— (RS485, RS232, USB) ed Ethernet.

Mot et II' progetto principale & completamente configurabile dalll'utente e consente l'integrazione di stru-
mentazione di genere e marche differenti, anche dislocata in qualsiasi parte del mondo (purche rag-
giungibili tramite indirizzo IP).

FRERLOGGER is a software application suitable for Windows 7-8-10 (32 and 64 bit). It allows monito-
ring and recording of any measurement read with MODBUS protocol (RTU and TCP/IP) through COM
port (RS232, RS485 and USB) or Ethernet.

Main project is fully configurable by the user and allow to connect meters of different types and
brands, even if they are dislocated in different world regions (as long as they could be reached by an
[P address).

Requisiti sistema / System requirements

PC: sempre acceso e connesso in rete / Always ON and network connected
PROCESSOR: quad core 2GHz minimum

RAM : 8GB minimum

HDD: 500GB SSD

SCREEN RES.: 1440 x 900 minimum

FUNZIONALITA - Aunctionality

- Monitoraggio e registrazione di qualsiasi misura ottenuta tramite protocollo Modbus - Monitoring and recording of any measurement read with MODBUS protocol
- Possibilita di creare dei Gruppi Logici - Possiblity to create Logical Groups
(insieme di misure appartenenti a dispositivi fisici diversi) (set of measurements that belong to different devices)
- Registrazione fino a 2000 misure - Recording up to 2000 measurements
- Funzione di auto restart - Auto-restart function
(ripristino attivita al riavvio del PCin caso di spegnimento improvviso) (program will restart automatically when rebooting PCin ¢ case of sudden shutdown/power loss)
- Esportazione delle registrazioni in formato csv o sqlite - Measurement log can be exported into a csv or sqlite file
- Invio e-mail e gestione allarmi associato a determinati eventi - E-mail alert available in case of alarm intervention, related to a specific event
- Grafici per le registrazioni effettuate - Graph/Chart drawing available for measurement recorded
- Protezione progetto tramite password - Project can be protected by a security access password
- Multilingua: ITALIANO / INGLESE / TEDESCO / SPAGNOLO / FRANCESE - Multilanguage: Italian, English, German, Spanish and French available

CODICE DI ORDINAZIONE - Ordering Code

Versione base - Basic version 250 misure / measurements 6SFLOGBSV
Licenze aggiuntive * - Additional licenses * 500 misure / measurements 6SFLOGALS
1000 misure / measurements 6SFLOGALT

2000 misure / measurements 6SFLOGAL2

fatturazione / invoicing 6SFLOGALF

e-mail e allarmi / e-mail and alarms 6SFLOGALA

grafici / charts 6SFLOGALG

A 0PCSERVER 6SFLOGALO

* Richiedono I'acquisto della Versione Base - * To activate additional licenses Basic Version must be purchased
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STRUTTURA - Structure
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g (% B[ - [B ] b b starting/ending time.
@ Stog
f MNuova Tabeln - i
i s Campioni sahvati
Dimensione File bytes
Irizse Registrazione
| Mareta Mai Tempo Trascoro
= — ——




JECOTIZZ FRERLOGGER

Tomps Insde. 141605 224H/2013

T . 471022017203 Questo pannello permette di gestire le archiviazioni
=R T effettuate, anche quelle in corso.
Da qui & possibile selezionare sia le misure da
esportare sia il periodo di maggior interesse.
| formati di esportazione possono essere’SQL o CSV.
Attraverso I'apposito comando € possibile accedere
alla finestra per la gestione grafica della registra-
zione.

This panel allows to manage data storage also on on-
going recordings. It is possible to select both measu-
rements and relevant frametime to be exported. Log
file can be exported either in SQLite or CSV format.

A specific command allows the user to access to the
window designated for grafic management of the
project.

La fatturazione consente di associare dei costi fissi

giornalieri a quella a consumo per 6gni misura

del progetto. Alla fine di un periodo verra emessa
una fattura in formato PDF non modificabile con

BE Perbode di fatturazions: 21,06/ 2017 - 0407/2017 TR LR .o . . . s

g at—n T SRR possibilita di invio automatico ad un'indirizzo

: e-mail desiderato.

Invoicing function allows to assign fix daily costs to
those based on consumption for each project measu-
rement. At the end of a determined time period, an
invoice in PFD format (not editable) will be issued.
Invoice can be sent automatically via e-mail to a,
previously set, email address.

171+ 15 2 BIK, UTA LALCRATOR

Errre

TOTALE [MPOMBILE CELLA FATTURA: FEETTT
TOTALE Bua DELLA TATHRE: Ery=id
TOTALE DOVURS DOLLN FATTURR: nE3um

————— ) = |12 (2
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CONVERTITORE DI INTERFACCIA ETHERNET /RS485 Ac ETHERNET
ETHERNET /RS485 interface converter

e, Il gateway ETHERNET FRER permette di collegare ad una rete Ethernet (usando un solo indirizzo IP) fino a

—— E 32 dispositivi FRER dotati di interfaccia R5485 mettendo a disposizione dell’'utente due possibili modi di
kl-l-l-- : funzionamento (anche contemporanei tra loro):

1. Conversione dal protocollo Modbus/TCP a Modbus RTU (per max. 3 clients contemporanei)
s M B 2. Web-server integrato (funzionalita vedi pag. 1.10)

Inoltre, attraverso opportune impostazioni del router di rete, Il gateway FRER puo essere reso accessibile
tramite Internet, consentendo all'utilizzatore di visualizzare e registrare le misure effettuate dagli strumenti
con un semplice browser e da qualsiasi parte del mondo.

RS485

The FRER ETHERNET gateway allows to connect to an Ethernet network (using a single IP address) up to 32 FRER
devices fitted with RS485 interface and provides the user two different kind of operation (also contemporary):

1. Conversion from Modbus / TCP to Modbus RTU (for up to 3 concurrent clients)

2. Web-server (features see pag. 1.10)

In addition, through appropriate settings of the network router, the FRER gateway can be accessible via Inter-
net, allowing the user to view and record the measurements made by instruments with a simple browser from

anywhere in the world.
DATITECNICI - Technical data DIMENSIONI - Dimensions
interfaccia Ethernet Ethernet interface |EEE802.3, [EEE802.3u
velocita speed 10/100 Mbps i ]
connessione connection 1xRJ-45 s
protocollo protocol Multi-client Modbus TCP + HTTP 22zl 0
interfaccia seriale serial interface RS 485 Master = |
connessione connection morsetti a vite / terminal blocks - T
protocollo protocol ModBus RTU = f
stop bits stop bits 1,2 e /
parity bits parity bits odd, even, none [=][—] [ HL
baud rate baud rate 9600, 19200, 38400 bps =3 ;™
segnali data signals RS485: Data-+, Data- SR
protezione ESD ESD protection 15KkV kg. 0,100
(ODICI DI ORDINAZIONE - Ordering codes SCHEMI DI INSERZIONE - Wiring diagrams
N . N SC4002

Alimentazione - Aux. supply voltage Codice - Code [suppLyl 170 ETHERNET]

| R_SL&S‘ | |
20--60Vac/dc (6VA/6W) MCILAN485G32L 8 “J_“ Ai.IJ
80--260Vac/dc (6VA/6W) MCILAN485G32H v

+ -
~Vdc
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Modbus TCP or IEC61850

SETTORI APPLICATIVI - Application fields

XDSL

' 'Ethernet

N
N

WebServer FRER per
monitoraggio impianto
WebServer FRER

for wiring monitoring
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MCILANA485G

MCILAN485G

== = =4

NaNo NaNoTAmono

Eampings

J
c18wWs

NaNo

MCO...IM485 C35WS




WEB-SERVER PER STRUMENTI CON INTERFACCIA ETHERNET =€V S= WEB-SERVER

WEB-SERVER for meters with ethernet interface

Fruem fiese yea can.

- Cezplay the measurements af up

- Record up ¥ 460 measuemzni
Dawrload tha rezarded medsure

- E61 300285 10 1N MEAzUrement:

e |
- @
Stack Varsls £

Firmwars Maknsa: 117
Web Rulsass: 105

Sxavared by Frar

- Visualizzazione delle misure di max 32 analizzatori / contatori
- Registrazione fino a 450 misure simultanee

- Download delle misure registrate in formato .csv

- NEW: registrazione su buffer circolare

- Accesso max 3 utenti contemporaneamente

- Livelli password / Admin

33 Welcome to the new FRER Ethernet Gateway.

| mini WEB-SERVER di FRER & contenuto in tutti gli analizzatori di rete 96x96mm dotati di comunica-
zione Ethernet (Modbus TCP) e nei convertitori di interfaccia Ethernet /RS485 (MCILANA485...).
Consultabile tramite qualsiasi browser per la navigazione in Internet, permette la visualizzazione
delle misure di max. 32 strumenti e la registrazione, con avvio automatico o manuale, di 450 misure
istantanee in modo simultaneo, scaricabili successivamente in formato .csv.

FRER mini-WEB SERVER is present in all 96x96mm network analyzer equipped with ethernet communica-
tion (Modbus TCP) and in our Ethernet /RS485 converters (MCILAN485...).

It works with any Internet Browser and allows to display measurements of max 32 analyzers, and to re-
cord, manually or time programmed, up to 450 measurements at the same time. That can be downloaded
later as .csv file.

FUNZIONALITA - Functionality

- Measurement display of up to 32 Network analysers/Energy meters
- Records up to 450 simultaneous measurements

- Recorded measurements downloaded in .CSV format

- NEW: circular buffer function

- Access up to 3 simultaneous users

- Admin password level

COMPATIBILITA' - Compatibilita

Q96P3HO05E... - Q96P3H005G... Q96B4WO05E... - Q96B4W005G...

Q96S3L005E... - Q9653L005G...
Q96C3LX60E... - Q96C3LX60G...

MCILAN485G32...



JECOTIZS  WEB-SERVER

STRUTTURA - Structure

i 1-Q52._/M32H 2-052.. | M52H 3 -dSZ..JMEZH 4-052..M52H

IMam Switchboard 1stFloor Panel 2nd Fioor Panel . | ! X i .
|Madnus Add: 1 odbus Add- 2 Modous Add: 3 Modbus Agd: 4 - Richiamo diretto in un 32 d|Sp05|t|V|
|Fw. Rev. 3.12 Fw.Rev.3.12 Fw. Rev.3.12 Fw. Rev.3.12 N N N

| | - Descrizione dispositiv

|5-Q52.../M52H 6-052.. I M52H T-Q52../M52H 8-052. IM52H . . .
|Device & Deveed Device T Device 8 b = Vi
i Identificazione autom firmware- Vi
i?‘ﬁ."&:i.‘%‘?{’? B ey FuRerst2 e sualizzazione immediat, e elettriche
o | womwed [cewem | oo - Conteggio energie su

|Device B Davice 10 Device 11 Device 12

%2‘:"::3_';".“;’ re b B e - Single page direct recall f 32 devices

i13 -Q52. IM52H 14-0Q52... I MS2H 15-052  /MS2H 16-0Q52... /M52H 1 Changeable deVice des Ion

|Device 1 ice 14 vice 1 ice 1 o . . ol . .
Y o Sl . T e - Automatic identification device firmware version

- Immediate display of electrical measurements
-4 Quadrants energy counting

| 'Ethernet Gateway
lmm J Device: Main Switchboard
e L1 L2 L3 | System
VLN 231.0 2309 2310 | 230.9 V|
I, i VLL 400.0 400,0 400.1 | 400,0 v
el iL 100.0 00 | w01 | 1000 [
Users P 23,10 | 23,09 23,11 | 69,31 KW
S Q 0,00 | -0,02 -0,02 | -0,04 kVAr
el pateory s | 23,10 | 23,09 23,11 | 69,31 [ Kva
Clock PF. | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 [ - ]
: Cos Phi | 1,000 | 0999 C 0,999 C | 0,999 C -
i THDV 0.2 0.2 02 ] %
Discovery THD | 0.2 0.2 02 | %
- Pavg 69,31 KW
oL Max P avg _ _ 69.31 KW
lavg 100.0 100,0 100.1 A
Max | avg 100,0 100,0 100,1 A
Wh + 39.0 KWh
Wh - 0.0 kWh
VATh + i 0.0 KVArh
VATh - | 0,0 kVArh
IN | 0.1 A
F | 50,00 Hz
Phase sequence | 123 —
I T | | 30.7 L < |

—————— ) = |12 SR
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WEB-SERVER

D m=mEEe s L e
o " L B
Home s it ;
- General Settings
Measurements i ; *
i # Circular Buffer
; Sample Time (sec.): 0
Users i
tocalNatwork Timed Logging
Clock Start Date: Start Time: Stop Date.
{ddimmagy) {hh:mm) (dd/mmiyy)
Master RS485 300817 14,15 A0/08/17
Discovery
- Length )
Reboot (days-+hh:mm): Records:
Odays+00:01
Manual Logging
nax Lenath
(days+hh:mm):
572days+14:04 (Circ. Buf )
1 Lag
Current Status
Clock: No of Points: , Min. sample time (sec )
16/01/19 14:50 0ok 2
Logging stopped
Logging time; Etheret Gateway|
(days-+hh:mm): L :
Odays+00.00 o Devica: Main Switchboard
: | Measurements [Submit_ [ Desslectal | [ Salectall|
Mate: Click on s = BB 5] Lz ) System
T o : =
1- Q52,1 ME2H 2.057..0n [ ke i ¥ o L
Device 1 Device 2 mlm (18 I ")) o T4
Modbus Add: 1 wodous Ao GO d = = = =
odous i Daous Adi 5 T
Fw Rev, 317 FwRew3d p : 2 2 o) 2 £
Master RS485 5 7] 7] ") I
Frecars _fl" —_— PF. v vl 7 v
e Cos Fii 7] 7] [ o
m THDa ¥ £ i L4
THDa 1 7 ¥ ¥
Pavg 7]
MaxFavy E
1 avy 4 1 7
| Max avg = W I
Wi+ [
Wh- I
Warh « 1w
. . . . . i v
- Registrazione automatica 0 manuale delle misure selezionate n @
- Funzione buffer circolare 1 B -
. B R . Phase sequance "
- Selezione immediata delle grandezze da registrare = =

- Misure di fase: L1, 12, L3 e sistema : Sys

- Automatic and manual recording of the selected measures

- Circular buffer function y

- Immediate selection of variables to be recorded

-L1, L2, L3: phase measurements and Sys: system measurements
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Ethernet interface with IEC61850 substation protocol

DATI TECNICI - Technical data

La nuova norma internazionale IEC61850 definisce un protocollo di comunicazione orientato alla super-
visione, controllo e protezione dei sistemi di generazione, trasporto e distribuzione dell'energia elettrica.
Queste sono alcune delle sue caratteristiche principali:

v/ Un unico protocollo utilizzabile in tutti i livelli dellimpianto, da quello di campo a quello di supervisione.
v/ Una alta standardizzazione ed una accurata e chiara definizione delle funzioni e dei servizi coinvolti.

v l'adozione della rete Ehternet come mezzo di trasmissione, mantenendo comunque la possibilita di evol-
vere verso altri mezzi.

The new International Standards IEC61850 defines a communication protocol oriented to the supervision, con-
trol and protection for the generation systems, transmission and distribution of electricity.

These are some of the main characteristics:
v Just one protocol for all system levels, from the field level to the supervision level.
v’ A high standardization and an accurate and clear definition of the functions and of the services involved.
v’ The use of the Ethernet network as transmission medium, while still maintaining the ability to evolve
towards other means.

DIMENSIONI - Dimensions

interfaccia Ethernet Ethernet interface |EEE802.3, [EEE802.3u
protocollo protocol IEC61850 Ed.1-2 + HTTP -
velocita speed 10/100 Mbps |
connessione connection 1xRJ-45 sl
interfaccia seriale serial interface RS 485 Master =
connessione connection morsetti a vite / terminal blocks
protocollo protocol ModBus RTU b=
stop bits stop bits 1,2
parity bits parity bits odd, even, none
baud rate baud rate 9600, 19200, 38400 bps : ]
segnali data signals RS485: Data-+, Data- —
protezione ESD ESD protection 15kV DIN EN 50022 / kg. 0,100
(ODICI DI ORDINAZIONE - Ordering codes SCHEMI DI INSERZIONE - Wiring diagrams
Alimentazione - Aux. supply voltage Codice - Code No max meters sceooz
ETHERNET
MCILAN485101H 1 F“PPLIRZZST]'_I
20 21 1B- As
80+260Vac/dc (6VA/6W) MCILAN485104H 4 LT TJ‘T TJ‘ ]
MCILAN485106H 6
~Vac
MCILAN4851011L 1 Lo
20--60Vac/dc (6VA/6W) MCILAN485104L 4 v
MCILAN485106L 6
Analizzatori di rete 96x96 con protocollo
VERSIONI DISPONIBILI / AVAILABLE VERSIONS IEC61850 integrato - vedi sez. 2
Max Set of Default Data Default Data | DefaultData | DefaultR(B's Default Max allowed | Max allowed
meters measured for each Data RCB's data set for RCB's for S
quantities Gstetsforltlll)em Set:fo[?;c(:l, sets::rDeach set (0 foreachIED | each ED each IED 9696 Network analysers with integrated
atewayt.0. ™ | metertD. IFC61850 protocol - section 2
1 Full 1 4 5 4 20 6 24
4 Full 0 3 12 2 24 12 24
6 Reduced 0 3 18 1 18 18 24
DISPOSITIVI E NODI LOGICI / LOGICAL DEVICES and LOGICAL NODES
Dispositivi logici Nodi logici / Logical nodes Misure
Logical devices Tipo trifase - 3-phase type | Tipo monofase - single-phase type Tipo C.C.- DCtype Measurementsi?
Gateway LLNO -
(sempre presente
always present) LPHD -
Metern MHAI MHAN - THDV e/and THD |
(n=1a/to6 MMTR MMTN MMTN Energie / Energies
secondo il MMXU MMXN MMDC Valori istantei / Instant. values
modello MSTA Valori statistici / Statistical values
faccording type) TIMP Temperatura / Temperature

Nota (V: Per ulteriori dettagli vedere il manuale di configurazione - Note (": For further details see configuration manual

———————— ) = |12 SR
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Configuration WEB-SERVER for meters with IEC61850 substation protocol

[} FAER (IECEIES0 Gatmee % W N

L C  |® 192168110 r

SIS FRER

IEC61850 gateway

For mare infonmatian, visit our website

[ FRER/IECHIES0 Gatews X WEUN

< C O ® 192168110 1

NS IRER

il Save
Network  Serial IECE1850 Logmn Infa System

IP Configuration

Use DHCP:

1P address 192 168110
Subnet mask 265 256 265 1)
Cateway 192.168.1.1
DNS

Primary server IP address BEBE
Secondary server [P address 0644

User-defined NTP Server

Use NTP -

SNTF Server 1: 0-pool.ntp.org.

SNTP Server 2 1 pool np.org

Time zone:

Current time

Set Time. Syncronize Set bme & dale

FUNZIONALITA - functionality

Ogni gateway IEC61850 & dotato di un Web-server di
configurazione integrato (accessibile digitando il relativo
indirizzo IP sulla barra degli indirizzi di qualsiasi browser
Web di propria scelta), utilizzato per configurare alcuni
dettagli funzionali del gateway stesso, alcuni comporta-
menti del protocollo IEC61850, e monitorare, nel processo
di messa in servizio, il corretto funzionamento del sistema.

Each IEC61850 Gateway is equipped with an integrated
Configuration Web-Server (accessible by typing its IP address
on the address bar of any web browser of your choice), used
to configure some functional details of the Gateway itself,
and some behaviors of the IEC61850 protocol stack, and to
monitor, in the commissioning process, the correct operation
of the system.

Sotto la voce del menu “General Settings” sono raggrup-
pate alcune sottovoci che servono per configurare diversi
aspetti del sistema.

Nellimmagine a fianco é raffigurata la pagina delle
impostazioni della rete Ethernet e del Server NTP (per
I'aggiornamento automatico di data e ora).

Some different configuration menues are grouped under
the main menu item “General Settings”: they are used to
configure different aspects of the system.

The image on the side shows the settings page for the Ether-
net network and the NTP server (for automatic updating of
the date and time).
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[} FRER /IECE1E50 Gatew

2

<« C ¢ ©® 192188110

NS IRER

i) v

Metwork Senal IECE1850 Lagin Inte System

IECE1850 configuration

IED name FRER

Enable IECE1850 Edion 1

Enable sutomatic 11D fils creation L4

Create new |ID file after devica reboot

i3 to 10 printable non-whiteapace ASCI characters)

Enable full Data Objects update # every 60 suconds
Deadbands
Altowed range: 1...100000
1000 = 1 % of Referance Value (RM)
Delta and Star VMollages (PPY and PHY) 1000 RY = Nominal Vollage (Vi)
Line and Neutral Currents (&) and Ah 1000 R = Nominal Currant (In)
Actve, Reactive and Apparent Powers (W, VAr and VA) 1000 RV = Nominal Apparent Power (Sn)
Frequency {Hz) 1000 RV =1Hz
Power Factors and Displ Power Factors (PF and DspPF)  |1000 RM =1
Taotal Harmanic Distortions (Thad and ThdPHY) 3000 RV =100 %
Active and Reactve Energies (Wh and VArh) 1000 RV = Nominal Apparent Power (Sn)
Temperature {Tmp) 1000 RV =100C
Download D file
Cownload 11D file currantly m use.
ouniond Il expenancing msues, nght-click on ths link and selec! “Save target as

Upload CID file

Salect fils Upload new CID file in configuration

[ FRER /IECE1850 Gatews

x

<« C (| ®1sz

.168.1.10

NS [RER

Meters configuration

‘General settings

[ Autodiscevery | |5 Find meter = [3] New metar 3 Delete meter

= [ Meters Meter:1
1 0 1
2 IMeter Model Q 52/72/% (NaNo/QUBO) | M52H
3 IMadbus slave address 1
1 May Regs 124
Reguest delay ims) 15
Firmiware varsion o
Firmuware releass 003,033 001
Hardware version o
Hartware revision 000.000.000
Serial Number 000000E000000000000
Primary voltage (V) 400
Primary current (4] 5
Sysbem bype Three-phase |~

Fowered by FRER

FUNZIONALITA - functionality

Questa pagina contiene molte delle impostazioni che in-
fluenzeranno l'operativita del server [EC61850, ed il modo
in cuiifile 11D e CID vengono generati e utilizzati.

Le dead-band vengono utilizzate dal server IEC61850 per
aggiornare i DA (Mag e cVal), quando il cambiamento dei
valori istantanei pertinenti (instMag e instCVal) supera i
valori delle dead-band impostati dall’utente.

Nel server FRER IEC61850, le dead-band sono riferite ai
valori nominali, invece dei valori attuali (effettivi) meno
significativi: questo ha il vantaggio che le dead-band han-
no una larghezza fissa sull'intero campo di misura, invece
di avere una larghezza pi stretta al inizio del campo di
misura e larghezza pitl ampia alla sua fine.

This page contains many of the settings that will affect the
IEC61850 Server operation, and the way IID and CID files are
generated and used.

Deadbands are used by the IEC61850 Server to update the
deadbanded DA’ (Mag and cVal), when the change of the
relevant instantaneous values (instMag and instCVal) exceed
the deadband values set by the user.

In the FRER IEC61850 Server, the deadbands are referenced
to the nominal values, instead of the less meaningful current
(actual) values: this has the advantage that the deadbands
have a fixed width over the entire measuring range, instead
of having narrower width at the beginning of the measuring
range, and wider width at its end.

La pagina di configurazione dei Meters viene utilizzata per
configurare gli strumenti di misura collegati al gateway.

| Meters vengono riconosciuti in diversi modi (Autodisco-
very, Find meter, New meter) e ognuno di essi ha molti
campi modificabili, che vengono compilati automatica-
mente dalle funzioni “Autodiscovery” e “Find meter” (ma
possono anche essere modificato in sequito dall'utente).

Meters Configuration page is used to configure the meters
connected to the Gateway.

Meters are collected using different ways (Autodiscovery,
Find meter, New meter), and each one of them has many
editable fields, that are automatically read from the meters
and filled by both the “Autodiscovery” and “Find meter”
functions (but can also be modified later by the user).

—————— ) = |12 (2 BRI



JECO | =S
AG

FUNZIONALITA - functionality

[™ FRER/IECELES0 Gatewn X WU

& C {r | @ 192188120 1

Questa pagina puo essere utilizzata per verificare se gli

strumenti collegati al gateway misurano e comunica-

no correttamente. Poiché questa pagina interferisce

pesantemente con il funzionamento del server IEC61859,
(=¥ R non & destinata a essere utilizzata come visualizzazione o
\\-:D R applicazione di supervisione, ma solo come strumento di

messa in servizio.

La colonna della qualita mostrera “Bad” invece di“Good”

_ Seloct meter 1D [T =]  (C Refrean in caso di problemi di comunicazione tra il Gateway e gli
Index  Name Value Qualy strumenti collegati.
.m 1 VLN (V) 230,939 Good :
) VLN (V) 231,851 Good
Device statistics. 3 VL3I-N (V) 231035 Good
_ i V1112 () 09i6 e This page can be used to check if the meters connected to
Meters configuration 5 V1213 (v) nats Good the Gateway are measuring and communicating properly.
. © VLBLT V) 0 Good Since this page heavily interferes with the IEC61859 Server
S 7 IL1 (A o Good operation, it is not intended to be used as a visualization or a
2 HE A0% oo supervision application, but only as a commissioning tool.
g IL3(A) 1.040 Good

The quality column will display “Bad” instead of “Good” in

:E :g:fs][\f-'] 3;.0034 222: case of communication problems between the Gateway and
12 @ Sys (Var) -39 Good the connected meters.

13 S Sys (VA) 722 Good

14 PF Sys Dt Good

1= KW+ Sys (Wh) 1367705 Goad

16 EMArh+ Sys (Marh) 1869 Good

7 KWh- Sys (Wh) o Goad

“Gateway Tracker” & un'utilita per identificare i dispositivi
Mr | Flags Mare DHCP |P e Melmage [EECVER MAC Addiees | [fldx| RTOS Bool  HRewv . . o gee o n A 7 les
1 IECS1260 G4 3002 ol 12763710 2EIWAE0 1R16R11 OMOSEDSE 20 VR4 V30D VOOM su una rete, impostare i loro indirizzi IP, aggiornarli all'ulti-
2 | |EC512860GW4 3002 of 152168110 25525526550 192168 1.1 DOE0ZE300CAT 20 vZ04 V30D OO+ it i i iali
- | | IECETE0wWE 2002 o 1EAEII0  295EN250 IEERER N EEEZ0FEAZ 200 w24 vaon wooa ma VerSIOn,e del ﬁr,n,]v,vare e (a,"care e scaricare ﬁle Spe(la|l
da e verso i dispositivi, se richiesto dal supporto FRER.
“Gateway Tracker”is an utility to identify the devices on
a network, to set their IP addresses, to update them to
the latest firmware release, and to upload and download
CEET tiee special files to and from the devices, if requested by the FRER
support.
JHLF IF Address | Netmask | Laateway
_mti‘!‘ﬁ-mm Queste sono le varie azioni che possono essere intraprese
It IP configuration 192.168.1.1 utilizzando I'utility “Gateway Tracker”.
It - 192.168.1.1 ) ) )
Upload image These are the various actions that can be performed using

: the “Gateway Tracker” utility.
Upload license

Download license

Download files

Upload files
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USB - RS485 interface converter

Il convertitore di interfaccia cod. MCIUSB485 consente di collegare ad un PC, PLC o sistema di super-
visione con interfaccia USB, fino a 32 strumenti di misura o altri dispositivi * con interfaccia RS485,
indipendentemente dal protocollo utilizzato, ad una distanza massima di 1200 metri.

II convertitore effettua in modo automatico la commutazione trasmissione / ricezione sul lato RS485 e
fornisce I'isolamento galvanico tra i due lati, indispensabile per un funzionamento sicuro ed affidabile
della linea di comunicazione. Inoltre & gia dotato internamente delle resisteze di terminazione e di
polarizzazione della linea RS485.

The interface converter code MCIUSB485 is used to connect to a PG, PLC or supervision system with USB
interface, up to 32 measuring instruments or other devices* with RS485 interface, with any protocol and
at a maximum distance of 1200 meters.

The converter automatically handles the transmit / receive switching on the RS485 side and provides the
galvanic insulation between the opposite sides in order to guarantee a safe and reliable operation of
the communication line. Moreover the termination and the polarization resistances of the RS485 line are
fitted inside the converter.

DATITECNICI - Technical data DIMENSIONI - Dimensions
baud rate baud rate up to 500kbps 18 5 65 5
isolamento insulation 2500Vac
connessione USB USB connection USB-B 550 B
connessione RS485 RS485 connection morsettiera/screw terminals L i B
alimentazione aux. supply voltage USB powered i
consumo consumption 0,75W max (150mA max.) i a
temperatura di funzionamento operating temperature -10...4+75°C _,/L 2
temperatura di magazzinaggio storage temperature -25...+85°C J]:ll D
—J
DIN EN 50022
kg. 0,100
(CODICI DI ORDINAZIONE - Ordering codes
CONVERTITORE USB-RS485 - USB-RS485 CONVERTER MCIUSB485X32A

APPLICAZIONE TIPICA - TYPICAL APPLICATION

25KV

—l

i \
e Pl i e 1

* Nota: Se gli strumenti/dispositivi sono dotati di Transceiver con carico ridotto, allora il numero di dispositivi
collegabili aumenta corrispondentemente (Es. 1/4 unit Load = max. 128 Strumenti)

* Remark: if the meters/devices are fitted with reduced load transceiver the meters/devices quantity which can be
wired increases (1/4 unit load = max. 128 meters)
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RIPETITORE ISOLATO RS485 Ac RS485 - RS485
Isolated RS485 repeater

L"MCI485REP ha la funzione di amplificare un segnale RS-485.
Permette di estendere la distanza di comunicazione di 1200 m o di aumentare, fino a 32, il numero
di nodi collegati.

The MCI485REP repeaters simply amplify, or boost, existing RS-485 signals to enable them to cover
longer distances. They extend the communication distance by 1200 m or extend the number of con-

nected nodes by 32.
DATITECNICI - Technical data DIMENSIONI - Dimensions
ingresso input RS485 (2fili/wire)
uscita output RS485 (2fili/wire) 20 31
velocita speed modes 1200; 2400; 4800; 9600; a0 28
19,2k; 38,4k 57,6k115.2k bps 50 3
isolamento insulation 3000 Vdc . 1
connessione connection morsettiere estribili/plug-in terminal blockd G o 4.5
alimentazione aux. supply voltage 10+-30Vdc
consumo consumption 1,4W @ 24Vdc |
temperatura di funzionamento operating temperature -10...+70°C /_\
temperatura di magazzinaggio storage temperature -25...4+85°C
d (O 0] g3
> [} eg
28 )
morsetliera estraibile
plug-in screw terminal kg. 0,250
(ODICI DI ORDINAZIONE - Ordering codes
CONVERTITORE USB-RS485 - USB-RS485 CONVERTER MCI485REPX32YV
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MODULO DI INTERFACCIAMENTO PER PROFIBUS DP VO ac PROFIBUS
Profibus DP V0 interface module

MCIPR0485 & un modulo di intefacciamento esterno per collegare uno strumento multifunzione FRER
(dotato diintefaccia RS485 con protocollo ModBus RTU) ad un sistema ProfiBus DP VO

Puo essere utilizzato nei casi in cui non sia previsto l'interfacciamento integrato nel prodotto, o per
modificare in un secondo tempo il tipo di interfacciamento originale.

L —
":El:l:-
B4 65

© PROFIBUS
- © READY
The MCIPRO485 i an external interfacing unit which permits to connect a FRER multifunction meter (fit-
l g;:ﬁsom ted with RS485 interface and ModBus RTU protocol) to a ProfiBus DP V0 protocol system. This device can
el be used either in those cases where the product integrated in interfacing is not foreseen or to modify the
l original interfacing type.
SRR

DATITECNICI - Technical data DIMENSIONI - Dimensions
rete network NRZ asincrona/asynchronous 59
baud rate baud rate 9,6kbit/s+12Mbit/s 36 43 10]5
campo di indirizzamento addressing range 1+99 progr. Soooo f
conforme a complies to EN'50170 E 0
0
5 e
I
/ EU
Q000 /
_ / =
{
NN FM snn:l;;"l
kg. 0,100
(CODICI DI ORDINAZIONE - Ordering codes SCHEMI DI INSERZIONE - Wiring diagrams
SO0
Alimentazione - Aux. supply voltage Codice - Code [sopprs o PeorBDs
(50 5 is‘u gg
20+60Vac/dc (6VA/6W) MCIPRO485X011L K 888 [
80--260Vac/dc (6VA/6W) MCIPRO485X01H SVac B A

LW

———————— ) = |12 (2 EEE





